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FRO t1i No.~ 4 

..(SEE RULE 42 

'CENTRAL' ADNINIsTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUVAHATI BFJ'~CH: 

ORDER SHEET 

Origi,.n'l i %pplecation No: 

Wise "Pet4tian No: L 

Lnte:'mpt petition No: 

Re Vi i'A  PO le c a ti o n No: 

A-4P 
Applecants,-. 	 N  P,—q- 
Res pi-  n4 an t s 

Aivicate for the 

TY-Y 
Aoyocate for the Respondants-.— 

of the Re-gistryl Dafl" ~ 	 7r  'of Ord 

129-10-200311i, 	Presents- The Hon'ble Mr*Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman tws appiication IS in 
The Hon'ble 13hri K-V.Prahla- f.:)Tm 	in time 
dan, Member (A). 10;1 IS 

	

C F 	 Heard Mr-B.Malakar, learned counsel 
fbr R". 	jcpositcd 
40C 	

for the applicant and also Mr-B.C*Pathak, 

Onted 	 learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents 

The O.A. has arised and is directed 

:, against the order dated 7.10-2003 passed 
by the Telecom District Manager, Nagaon 

Teleccm District imposing a penalty of 

reduction of pay by two stages with imme- 

Ott diate eff@ct. The applicant assAiled the 

order in this O.A. as arbitrary and dis-

criminatoryo 

,Admittedly, the order of penalty is-
I pass6fi in terms of Rule 11 and o(against 

which an appeal lies as per Rule 23 of 

CCS (CCA) Rules, 

In the circu~mstances, we dre -,,,hot 

inclined to entertain the O.A. and direct 

;the applicant to prefer an appeal within,,,. 

"two weeks from rdc&ipt of the order befcm 

Contd - 



O-A.240/2003 

dontd. 

29~ -10-2003klm . the appellate authority* If the 

applicant prefers his appeal within t 

1 7 ,  11,2-o(,v~ 	 time specified, in that event, *  the 

appellate authority whall examine and 

consdder the appeal as expeditiously 

as possible preferably within a period 

CPT!" of two months from receipt of the appea: 70  
It is further ordered that till dispo- 

sal of the appeal by the appellate au-- 

thority, the order of penalty dated 

7.10-2003 shall remain suspended. 

The application thus stands dis- 

	

At 	 'posed of. 

There'shall, however, be no order 

	

4 	 as to costs *  
Qj 

me er 	 Vice-Chairman 
bb 
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O.A ................. /,ZUU3, . 

tl 

%: 

Jiban Ch. Nath 

..... Applicant 

/VS/ 

Union of India & Others 

..... Respondents. 

LIST CYF DATES 

27. 07.98: The applicant was, given a charge sheet alleging 

that he had altered the date ot birth in the 

service Book of one Shri Kalaram Das, Line 

Inspector from 10.02.32 to 29.09.39 with a note 

"wrongly entered the date of birth of Sri Kalaram 

Das" putting his initial signature. The column 5 

of the service book which was countersigned by 

then Engineering Superviser, Teiegraph,Telzpur, --- on 

10.03.62 was also altered as 29.U9.39. 

31.08.98: Sri A.B.Saran, OSD (DI) was appointed Enquiry 

officer. 

14.05.01: Enquiry Officer submitted his reports but copy of 

the enquiry report was not turnished to the 

applicant. 

30.01.02: The applicant was imposed penalty tor withdrawal 

,of his promotion for 3 years w.e.f. IO's order 

i.e.. w.e.f. 14.05.2001. 

10.02.02: The applicant assailed the order dtd. 3U.01.02 

before the Tribunal in OA.No. 147/2002. Respondents 

even though was served with notices, they preferr 

-ed to remain silent and no WS was filed nor any 

records produced. 

04.08.03: OA No.147/2002 was heard and vide order dtd. 

4.8.2003 the Tribunal was pleased to set aside the 

order dtd. 30.01.2002 - with a direction to furnish 

a copy of enquiry report to the applicant. It was 

further directed that on receipt of the enquiry 

report the applicant will file representation 

which will be considered by the respondent 

authority. 

Contd... 2(two) 
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08.09.03: Enquiry Report dtd. 14.5.2001 was furnished to the 

applicant. 

11.09.03: Applicant submitted representation stating that he 

did not alter any exilsting date of birth. He had 

entered wrongly in column 6 of the service book of 
the date of birth of one Sri Kala Miya as 29.09.39 

which was later on corrected with his own initial 

with the permission of the head of the office. 

07.10.03: There was no effective consideration of his repres 

entation and the respondent No.2 vide order dtd. 

7.10.03 inflicted punishment of reduction of pay 

by 2 stages from Rs. 9,100.00 to Rs.8,100.00'for 

2(two) years and the reduction will have the 

effect of postponing his future increment of pay. 

~,~ 0 ez,~ , - 

A -~ v-0  c-4 7'F- 
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ORIGINAL APPLICATION  NO.~  q  ()/2003 

sri jiban Chandra Nath 	........ Applicant 
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I 

Union of India & ors 	........ Respondents 

I N D E X 

S1. 	 Particulars 	 Page 

 Application u/s 19 of the 
CAT Act, 	1985 

 verification 

 Annexure-I 

 Ann'exure-II 

 Annexure-III 
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An application u/s 19 of the CAT Act, 1985. 
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Sri Jiban Chandra Nath 

Section Supervisor, 

Office of the Sub-Divisional 

Engineer (EXT) Nagaon, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited. 

...... Applicant. 

VERSUS 

union of India - Represented, 

by,the Chief:General Manager, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam.Ltd. 

S.R. Bora Lane, 

Ulubari, Guwahati. 

The Telecom District Maager, 

agaon Tele:com District, Nagaon. 

The.Sub-Divisional Engineer (HRD), 

Office of the TDM, Nagaon, Assam. 

...... Respondents. 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT 

Name 	 Sri Jiban Chandra Nath. 

Father's Name 

Designation and 	Section Supervisor, 
office 	of 	the 	Sub- 

Office under which Divisional Engineer(EXT) 

employed. 	 Nagaon, B-harat Sanchar 

Nigam Ltd. Nagaon, Assam. 

Contd ..... P/4 
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Particulars for service 	As .  at (iii) above. 

o , f No ~ ice. 

PARTICULARS OF THE  RESPONDENTS ­ :' 

(i) Name & designation 	1. Union of India, 

of the Respondents6 	Represented 	by 	the 

Chief General Manager, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited, S.R4Bora Lane, 

Ulubari, Guwahati. 

Telecom District Manager, 

Nagaon Telecom District, 

Nagaon. 

Sub-Divisional Engineer 

(HRD), office of the 

TDM, Nagaon, Assam. 

office address 	As above. 

of the 

Respondents. 

Address for 
	As above. 

service of 

Notice. 

Contd ..... P/5 
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PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS 

APPLICATION IS MADE 

order contained in Memo No.X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/2003- 

2004/20 dated 7.10.2003 issued by the Telecom 

District Manager, Nagaon -  Telecom District reducing 

the pay of the applicant by, two (2) stages from 

Rs.9100/- to Rs.8700/- for a period of two years 

with immediate effect. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant de-clares that the subject matter of 

the application is within the jurisdiction of this 

Tribunal.' 

LIMITATION 

That the applicant further declares that the 

application is within the limitation under section 

21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act., 

1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

(i) That the applicant is working as Section 

Supervisor in the Office of the Sub-Divisional 

officer (EXT) Nagaon, BSNL. He was appointed 

as T.S. Clerk the Telegraph Division, Guwahati 

on bifarcation of the Guwahati Telegraph 

Division, he was transfered to Tezput Division 

in 1977 where from he has been posted to 

Nagaon Telecom District.. 

Contd.... oP/6 



That while the applicant was working in the 

office of the Telecom District Engineer, 

Tezpur ~ he filled in Column No.6 of Service 

Book relating to one Sri Kalaram Das, Line 

Inspector which was blank. The insertion was ,  

the date of birth of Sri Kalaram Das and it 

was 29.09.39. The reason was that inside the 

Service Book of Sri Kalaram Das, service roll 

of one Sri Kalamia was found and accordingly 

the insertion was made by the applicant due to 

inadvertance; 

That after the insertion aforesaid, the said 

Kalaram Das appeared in the.  office and while 

confornting him the date of birth as inserted, 

he disowned the same saying that his date of 

birth was 10.2.32; 

That the.above fact was brought to the notice 

of the Section Head who advised the applicant 

to re-write the column and accordingly .  the 

Column No. 
1 
 6 was re-written by the applicant 

putting his ini,tial according - to the own 

admission of Sri Kalaram Das which, wa. s 

10.2.,32. This took place in 1988 while the 

applicant was working at Tezpur and was 

assigned with the duty of writing service 

book. 

That thereafter the Telecom District Manager, 

Nagaon, Telecom District issued a charge sheet 

under Memo No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1, dated 

27.7.98 and the following article of charges 

were framed against the applicant 

Contd .... P/7 



ARTICLE-I 

The date of birth of Sri Kalaram Das, Line 

Inspector was recorded as 10.2.32 in the Service Book at 

Column No.6 which was altered as 29.9.39 with a note 

stating that 'wrongly entered the date of birth of Sri 

Kalaram Das' allegedly by Sri Jiban Chandra Nath who 

altered therecord under his initial signature. The record 

in the service roll at Column 5 which was countersigned by 

the then Engineering Supervisor, Telegraph, Tezpur on 

10.3.62 was also altered as 29.9.39. Sri Jiban Chandra Nath 

agreed that it is his initial signature and handwrieing. 

The statement given by Sri Kalaram Das, Line 

Inspector reveals that the never approached anybody nor 

submitted any application for change of his date of birth 

and he also erpressed .  his inability to submit the original 

school certificate. in support. of his date of birth. He 

produced a horroscope in support of his date of birth which 

was prepared in 1982. Further l  the date of birth mentioned 

in the attestation form on 16.11.72 as 11.1.38., 

It is evident from above that there was no request 

from the official concerned for change of date of birth. 

.The date of birth was altered by Sri Jiban Chandra Nath 

without authority, consulting higher authorities, observing 

any formalities as laid down in Note-6 below FR. 56, 

,allegedly with dishonest motive clearly for his personal 

gain and misused this official position and failed to 

discharge his duties and by his act he violated Rule 

3(l)(i)(ii) and (iii) of CC ~_(Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

Contd ..... P/8 
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ARTICLE-2 

Sri Jiban Chandra Nath, SS, Office of the. SDO 

Phones, Nagaon gave ,  a statement to the Investigating 

officer that the case of change of date of birth of Sri 

Kalaram Das, Line Inspector was processed through the 

Personal File of Sri Kalaram Das and with the consent of 

his superior the alteration was affected. 

Further he stated that -on the basis of the 

a plication received from Sri KalarAm Das with all relevant P 

supporting documents such as school certificate etc. The 

entry was made by Sri Jiban Chandra Nath as directed by the 

then LSC Clerk and the Senior . Accountant in the said 

personal file whereas Sri Kalaram Das, LI. denied that he 

had requested for the same and even he expressed his 

inability to produce school certificate in support of his 

date of birth. The personal file of Sri Kalaram. Das does 

not contain any documents and it is found that the case was 

not processed in that file. It is alleged that Sri Jiban 

Chandra Nath gave a fal'se statement misleading to the 

Administration and in this manner the provision of Rule 

1(i)(ii) and , (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 has been 

violated. 

A 'copy of the memorandum is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-I. 

(vi) That on receiving the said charge sheet and 

the articles of charges the applicant denied 

the same and stated that ti ie Column 1 6 1  was 

filled by the appplicant on the basis of the 

service roll of one Kalamia found inside the 

service book of Kalaram. Das where Column 1 6 1  

Contd ..... P/9 



was kept blank. Sri Kalaram Das also submitted 

an application for such correction. The 

applicant stated that it was a wrong entry and 

not a correction of date of birth already 

entered in the Service Book. The service 

particulars of the employee will also be 

available in. the Circle Gradation L.i st. Therefore, 

there was nothing for issuing the charge 

sheet; 

A copy of the statement is annexed 

herewith and marked Annexure-Il. 

That af ter the charge sheet was i ssued, 

Sri, M.R. Choudhury, Accounts officer was 

appointed as Presenting officer in place of 

Sri D. Gupta who had been transferred vide 

Memo 	No. 	M-7/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/10 1  . dated 

22.6.2000. Sri A.B. Saran, O.S.D. (DI) Eastern 

Region, Bihar Circle, Patna"was ap . pointed 

Enquiry Officer vide Memo No. X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/ 

98-99/3, dated 31.8.98. The applicant engaged 

Sri Golap Chandra Sharma ., SSS/GMT Kamrup as 

his defence Assistant; 

I 

That during the- enquiry Sri S. Subramaniam, 

the then , AO in the Office of TDM I  Tezpur, 

Sri DN Bhuyan, the then SS TDM, Tezpur, 

Sri Kalaram Das, Line Inspector and Sri L. 

Boro, Vigilance Officer, CGM were citdd as 

Prbsecution witnesses. The applicant besides 

himself also wanted to examine Sri DN Bhuyan, 

the then Section Supervisor in the Office of 

Contd ..... P/10 



the TDM, Tezpur, but because of his illness he 

could not depose before the Investigating 

Officer. However, he had sent a signed 

statement to the Enquiry Officer. 

That the prosecution witnesses nowhere stated 

that the applicant had made any correction in 

the Service Book of Sri Kalaram Das. The 

prosecution sought to estalish that there was 

no other employee named Kalamiya and as such 

there was no question of using the service 

roll of Sri Kalamiya against the blank column 

in the.service book o . f Sri Kalaram Das; 

That the applicant's further plea was that'the 

. correction made was with the permission of the 

t hen DET, 	Tezpur and the then Section 

Supervisor,- Sri DN Bhuyan. The applicant had 

put up the case in t h.e Service Book, 

correction files; 

That the applicant states that in the course. 

of enquiry Sri DN Bhuyan, the then HSC in the 

Office of the DET, Tezpur submitted a signed 

statement before the Enquiry Officer who had 

vouchafed that the correction in the Service 

Book was made as per office procedure with the 

knowledge of tho office and the head of the 

administration. Sri Bhuyan had therefore 

requested to find out the concerned file where 

the case for correction of Service Book was 

put up, but interestingly there was no attempt 

on the part of the prosecution to find out the. 

relevant case records. 

Contd .... P/11 
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A copy of statement of Sri DN Bhuyan is 

annexed hereto and marked as Annexure-III. 

That the applicant begs to state that the 

defence had further suggested that since both 

the applicant and Sri Bhuyan had been 

transferred from Tezpur di'visi6n it was not 

ible on their part to trace out the possi 

records. The defence asked the Vigilance 

officer whet- her ~he had varified those records, 

the . Vigilance officer stated that he did not 

find anything at Tezpur office. Both the 

Vigilance Offi -cer and the Presenting Officer 

overlooke d the matter.-  Sri Ka -laram Das has, in 

the meantime, retired on the basis of his 

actual date of birth. Here, it is stated , that 

employees service books are checked up every 

year by the employees who retires within a 

period of 5 years. The service book of Sri 

Kalaram Das was not checked by the'Audit. The 

intention of the applicant was clear as he had 

put his signature after making the correction. 

Therefore, there wc-is. no case for prosecution 

to allege that the correction in the Service 

Book wa made malafide by the applicant with 

evil motive; 

That at the close of enquiry the Investigating 

Of f'i cer 	submitted 	his 	report 	to 	the 

disciplinary authority, but the finding 

arrived at by the Investigating Officer at the 

conclusion of the enquiry was not known to the 

applicant as no copy of the enquiry report was 

furnished,to the applicant. However, acting on 

Contd ..... P/12 
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the report o f the Enquiry Officer, the 

disciplinary authority vide office order 

contained in memo No. X-.7/TDM/NGG/C 'ON/2001/16, 

dated 30.1.2002 imposed punishment on the 

applicant,  which is quoted below 

11 ....................... 	the 	undersigned 

carefully considering the records in details 

submitted -by Sri Jiban Chandra Nath, 'SS and 

all other effects and circumstances relevant 

to the case-and considering the circumstances 

in totality and on . the objective assessment of 

the -  - entirq case, hold t he allegations 

established against Sri Jiban Chandra Nath, SS 

contained in memo No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1, 

dated 27.7.98. The undersigned, in exercising 

the Rule 11(ii) of CCS (CCA) rules, 1965 

hereby imposed the 'penalty on him for 

withdrawal of his promotion for 3 years with 

effect from I.O.'s order.i.e. with effect from 

14.5.2001". 

A copy of the said order is annexed 

herewith and marked on Annexure-IV. 

x i v) That the appellant begs to state that he has 

completed .28 years of service and promotion 

under biennial cadre review was due to him on 

24.7.98. The promotion has been held up since 

then i.e. till today the promotion of the 

applicant has been held up for more than 3 1-2  

years. This with-holding of the promotion by 

the disciplinary authority is without reason 

and now on the face ,  of the order imposing 

punishment, the promotion of the applicant 

Contd ..... P/13 
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will be withheld for a period of 3 years with 

effect from 14.5.2001 and if the order is 

implemented against the applicant his 

promotion would be held up for over 6-, years. 

In that view of the matter, the order dated 

31.1.2002 in liable to be.set aside; 

That t he. applicant humbly submits that 

although the order dated 31.1.2002 is nicely 

worded but in reality it is otherwise. There 

is no documents worth evidence that the 

applicant was guil ty of the allegation brought 

against him in the article of charges. Sri S. 

Subramaniam, the then AO in DET Office, Tezpur 

although was cited as prosecution witness, he 

could not be examined as he was transferred. 

Another state witness, Sri Kalaram Das was 

examined who said nothing against the 

applicant. The PW2 Sri L. Boro, who simply 

proved the handwriting of the applicant who 

endorsed the correction with his own hand. 

Therefore, it is stated that the finding of 

the Enquiry Officer, it any, was perverse to 

the evidence on records and r  as such, the 

impugned order is required to be set aside. 

That with the above, contention, the applicant 

assailed the order dt. 30.1.02 passed by the 

Responden.t No.2 before the Hon'ble.Tribunal in 

OA 147/2002. In this application notices were 

issued to all the Respondents and numbers of 

times were allowed to file written statements 

and to produce records. But no written 

statements was filed. No records produced. The 

Contd.... P/14 
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Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to hear the 

matter and vide order dt. 4.8.2003 was pleased 

set aside the order dt. 30.1.2002 and allowed 

the application with observation made therein. 

A . copy of , the Tribunal's order is 

annexed herewith and marked Annexure-V.' 

(xvii.) That the Respondent No.2. on receipt of the 

copy of the order passed by the Tribunal ~ 

furnished to the applicant a copy of the 

Tnquiry report dt. 14.5.01 on 8.9.03 as per 

direction of the Tribunal, wherein it has been 

held that the applicant was guilty of both the 

charges levelled against him. 

A copy of the inquiry report is annexed 

hereto and marked Ann e , xure-VI. 

(xviii) That 	the 	applicant 	thereafter 	filed 	a 

representation 	on 	11.09.2003 	before the 

Respondent No.2 reiterating his earlier 

contention that he never altered any existing 

date of birth., He simply filled up the vacant 

Column 1 6 1  as the Service Book of Kalaram Das 

which however wa's again penned through putting 

his signature. Therefore, there was nothing' 

intentional and as such the proceedings may 

kindly be dropped. 

A copy of the representation is annexed 

hereto and marked Annexure-VII. 

Contd....P/15 
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(xix) 	That after filing of the representation, the 

Respondent No.2 vide office Order No.* X- 

7/TDM/NGG/CON/2003-2004/20, 	dt. 	07.10.2003 

wherein it has been held that the applicant 

had not brought. any. fresh evidence or any 

logical argument rather -has confirmed the 

charges mentioning that he had altered t 1he 

entries with his own hand. The Respondent No.2 

further analysed the enquiry report and has 

come to, the conclusion that the applicant 

deserved punishmen ~ and accordingly has 

inflicted punishment of reduction of pay by 

two stages from Rs. 9,100/- to Rs. 8,700/- for 

two*years and . that the reduction will have the 

effect of postponing the future increments of 

pay. 

A copy of the order is annexed hereto 

and marked Annexure-VIiI. 

(xx) That the applicant begs to state that the 

earlier order dt. 30.11.2002 imposed punishment 

for withdrawal of promotion for three years 

w.e.f. 14.5.2001 i.e. from the date the I.0 

submitted his report. This order, although has 

been set aside by the Tribunal vide order dt. 

04.'08.2003 has already been g.iven effect to 

the applicant who deserved BCR promotion on 

24.7.98 has been held up till to-day. The 

earlier order dt. 31.1.2002 also had fixed the 

14.5.01 for giving effect to the order. 'Now 

again, reduction of pay will also be given 

effect from 14.5.01. This will double jeopardy 

which is against the constitution and the 

1 aw. 

Contd ..... P/16 
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That there is total non-application of mind in 

passing the impugned ~ order and there is 

violation of principle of natural justice. The -

applicant has not been given any notice after - 

accepting th~ - Iws report. 

That -the applicant humbly submits that the 

Respondent authorities have made out case for 

nothing. It is a simple case of correcting 

one's own wrong an d thereby none has gained or 

lost anything. Further, it was not detected by 

any one. Sri Kala Ram Das had superanuated 

according to his actual date of birth i.e. 

10.2.32. 

That the impugned order has been passed in 

utter disrespect to the order passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. It is in a sense, violation 

of court's order. No reference has been made 
A 

to the order -passed by the Tribunal while 

passing the impugned order. The order, 

therefore, is liable to be quashed. 

7. 	RELIEF SOUGHT FOR : 

Under the circumstances, the applicant prays 

that -- 

i 	The order in Memo No. X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/ 

2003-2004/20, dt. 7.10.2003 imposing 

penalty on the applicant be set aside 

and/ or quas ~ ed. 

ii) The applicant be given his promotion due 

with effect f rom 24.7.98 with 'all 

consequential benefits thereon. 

Contd ..... P/17 
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8. 	REMEDIES  EXHAUSTED  * 

The applicant declares that he has availed the 

remedies available. 

9., LEGAL GROUNDS 

The. applicant was given punishment after 

submission of -  the enquiry report to the 

disciplinary authority. Copy of the inquiry 

report was however not furnished to the 

applicant which prejudiced him from making 

effective representation. This order was 

however set aside by the Hon'ble Tribunal vide 

order dt. 04.08.2003. 

The enquiry report submitted on 14.5.2001 was* 

hove-ver furnished to the applicant on 

08.09.2003 as per Tribunal's directive. The 

applicant although submitted his 

representation on 11.09.2003, there was no 

effective consideration of the same by the 

disciplinary authority rather the 

disciplinary authority echoed the same thing 

and analyse the evidence recorded by t he 

enquiry officer and came to the finding that 

the applicant was guilty of the charges. The 
I 

disciplinary authority failed to arrive at an 

independent finding on his own in view of 

trivial nature of the charges. 

10 	INTERIM ORDER 

It is respectfully prayed that pending 

disprosal of the applicati 
I 
 on the order' dt. 

7.10.2003 in Memo No.X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/2003- 

2004/20 may be ~ stayed. 

Contd...*..P/18 

ki 
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 MATTER PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT 

No. 

 MATTER NOTPENDING IN ANY COURT 

The 	applicafit 	further 	declares 	t hat the 

subject 	matter 	of 	this 	application 	is not 

pending before any,other Court or Tribunal. 

 PARITCVLARS OF THE IPO 

i) 	Number of IPC 

ii.) 	Name of issuing: 

Post Office. 

iii) 	Post office 

where payable. 

 ANNEXURES ,  

Memo 	No. 	X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/3, dtd. 

31.8.98. 

Statement of the applicant.. 

Statements 	of 	DN 	Bhuyan. 

Order dt. 	30.01.2002. 

V.) 	Tribunal orde dt. 	04.08.2003. 

Enquiry.report. 

Representation. 

order dt. 	7.10.2003. 

Contd ..... P/19 
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V  E  R  I  F I  C A  T 1  0  N 

I t  Sri Ji-ben Chandra Nath, the applicant 

dbove-named, do hereby, verify that the statements' made 

in paragraph 	 V,~ V/) W,/") V/, 	 x 1/.~ xv 	x 

a.re true to my knowledge and those m ade in paragraphs 

being matters of records are true to my information 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true. 

SIGNATURE 



AV 

. ..... 	

------- 	 C0NF1QENj'JAL;REG1_-).-  /T1 
tandard f r 0 in of theargfi-sheet f r .0 M-110 	a tit 

[Rule -14' of CCS (M-1) Rules] 

I'M. A ­ %31~ a IU 	INGGfV ,ON/98-9911 
Government of fridill 

Ministry of Comm unic ations. 
Dated, At Nagaon, the 27"1  Julyll 998 

MEMORENDUM 

The President/undersigned proposes to hold an It I quiry against 'Rswi, Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S, 
under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services(Classification, C;ontrol and Appeal) Rules, 1965. 
The substance of the Imputations of misconduct or misbehavlour In respect of which tile 
.Inquiry Is proposed to be hei'd is set out in the enclosed statement of articles of charge 
(Annexure 1). 	A statement of the Imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour In stipport of 
each article of charge Is encosed(Annexure 11). 	A list of documents by which, and a list of 
witnesses 	by whom, 	the - articles 	of 	charge 	are 	proposed 	to 	be 	sustained 	are 	also enclosed(Annexure III and IV). 

Shri. 	Jiban 	Chandra 	Nith 	is 	directed 	to 	subrilit 	within 	10 	days 	of 	the 	receipt 	of 	thi!: 
Memorandum a written statemeolt of his (jeferice and also to state whether fie desires to btl'  
heard in person. 

He is informed that an inquiry will be field only in respect of those articles of charge as are not 
admitted. He should, therefore', specifically admire of deny each article of charge. 

Shri. Jiban Chandra Wm-h, S/S furth .~-r informecl that if he does not submit his wriften statement 
of defence on or before the date 	Pec. iNed in p.v a.2 ab ~, ~ e, or does riot appear in person be ~jor(,,  
the InquIry authority or otiler.,plise faiils or refuses to Gomp!y with the provisions of Rule '14 of 
the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/directions issued ill pursmance of the said rule, the 
Inquiring authority may hod the Inquiry against him exparte 

Attention of Shrl. Jlban Chandra Nath is Invited to Rule 20 of the Central Civil Services 
(Conduct) Rules, 1964, tinder which no Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any 
political or outside Influence to bear upon any superior authority to further [its interest In 
respect of matters pertaining to his service under the Government If any representation is 
received on his behalf from another person in respect of any matter dealt with in these 
proceedings it will be presumed that Shri. Ji 

' 
ban Chandra Nath is aware of such a 

representation and that It has been made at his Instance and action will be taken against him 
for violation of Rule 2.0 of the CCS(Conduct) Rule, 1964. 

Receipt of the Memorandum may be acknowledged. 

To/ 

Zhrl. Jlban Chandra Nath, SS(0) 
'nO(Phones)/Nagaon 

"By order and in the nanie of the President. 

(S Rajhans) 
TELECOM DISTRICT LIANAGEER 
NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT 

AAa' covy  

Cate- 



Annexure  -11 

............ 	 . 	 ...... 

................ 
Ot.: ... 	....... . ....... .. ... 	 U'C Or Msn 	ly aur 

.............. 	 gainst'ShO.-Jibah. Chandra Nzrt t. I i, 
no $is Q/0 tit e 	P M a ga on 

k-,C" 	The date birth of Shrl. Kala Ram Das, LI was recorded as 10-02-32 in the Service 
Book at Col-6 wlilch was altered as 29-09~- 	h a note stating that "wrongly entered tile 
date of birth of Shrl. Kala Ram DaS75 alledgely by Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath who altered the 
record under his initial signature. The record in the Service Roll at Col.5 which wits 
countersigned by tile i lien Engjner,-:,;'izq 15 APIerv;sor, Te.!i ~qraphs, Tezpur on 16-03-62 was also altered as 29-09-39. Shri. Jiban Chandra Na60 agidee"d that it is his illit 'al sign, t4ure and handwriting. 

The statement given by Shri. Kala Ram bas, Ll, reveals fl-vet ile never approached 
anybody nor submitted any application for change of his date of birth and he also express 
his inability to submit the original School Certificate in support of Ills date of birth. He 
produced a horoscope in SUPPOrt of Ills date of birth which was prepared in 1982. Further, 
the date of birth meltitioned in tile attestation form submitted, oil 16-11-7'-2 ­as 

It Is evident.  form above that there was Fio reqLlest for'r~--fhe Official cOncerried fi) r 
change of date of birth. The date of bit -th was aftered by Shri. Jiban Chandra Natli witjj0,&(t authority, consulting higher atithoi ,i1jes, observing any formalities as 1aT—dd—owr.'6'i —notc-6 

ISU.  low 'FR-56,a it edge ly with a dishonest motive clearly for his —ersonal—g—ainand 	s ed 
-fi—IS—Offilcial PosiFlo-n-a-n-d--fa—Heif to ji---;char6-e—d -6`iTdujl—$--s—an`db-y  thips act he violated 
MT1Wx TOO Of CCS (Conduct Rules).,j 964. 

Article -11 

That Shrl. Jlban Challdra Nat!%, :5/.s, o/o t Ile 	 gave a statetyierii 
the investigating Office~ r `v at the case of clial+19c M 	 of (! ;Ete o f bi rt h-  uf '~BM Raia Ha FTTI-a-s7E, 
was proc Issed through the personal file of Shrl. Kala RLarn Das and witli tile conse l it o f I l l s  
Sup erlors the alteration was effe'c0d. 

Further, he stated that on tile easis of the application received from Shri. Kala, Rjrn Dasmith all relevant supporting documents sucii as school Certificate etc. The entry Was 
made by Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath as directed by the then L ".(; Clerk and the Sr. 
Accountant in the said personal file whereas Shri. Kzila Rwyo Das, LI, denied that fie had 
requested for the same and everi fie expr e ~j --(~ d I l i s  i n .  bili t  V to produCe school certificate in 
support of his date of birth. The personal file of Slit-i. Kala Ram Das (toes not covilain any 
documents and It Is found that the case was not processed In that file. it is alleged that 
Shri. Jiban Chandra Nath gave a false statement misleading to the adm`in

~ istration and in 
this manner the provision of Rule-3 (1) (1) (11) & (111) of CGS (Conduct Rules), 1964 has been 
violated. 

ry 

A 
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4NNEXoAE 

To 
Thl~~ Z'WIPArY,  
pvlis-14 case ,  of 	in re- b-p-6ct ,  Of Shz~i J c Nat-ho thss tbc--qj 13 A c-f r4  t k :.r~ t, 
section, 0/0 ibt 

Sir, 

Tt is cc""P- to kn(7"; a CRSO Of Gntry 

of cne srl 	Fiam r 

brought U p 	 Pbd-j,-,t. is ve ~nrs h: ack 

I'llers -in x 	mpeAze A 

That Sir, my vrife ._ring ftem ~Cpncor who 

was under tzmatmont at a cm. .bey and cauhati 	 3.  

0 dinbatic petient. f-V,, mjnd~ is  not  in n pOSjtjnn to  

McOylact the circumt3tancoa hs, ~,rpponvd I~x.jg 1 

That ai.r. to mcp pitu al. pt t  1) 	 ;34 C al 'f~ e C f 

urc,mg cmtry thet -wpm brought t o  the not  .I c~e  by che Mr. 
Ptaln Dass 	;,11a~,ig eq1th so, L)Urqa Das o 	t*n As..FjAstm

~
t 

md m.-8,,6,e ~scejje 

11~ 'D t-NItte-r' by ajjovjn ~g hiryl. to proof oo dmte of 

bIrth whm-) 6,,mte 1-- f birth erntareO -in tht4 sft,-r- -vICt boot 

19~—; mother linp stPff vfhOse wnne r, t 
be SrA ~,,jjj ch he 	bp  

t 	r n , E,  t 
tzaking to the ?jotj.m-. c 	 , e n  I)T,,  

	

Th,it oJr, tbe victim m*q 	 -ight the proof IpIt havO bm, 

c"f hl"S OPt 49  Of ` -.dirth who put t ~ p 5,,n Ile os prwdure to. 

thq high -~r autbority f0t p1t ,~,ration *  I'liat SIX- urjje~~ss 

t h e c-I p- t ;4b,l L a bm, ar~j t I s eile -far makitig correapOncMaca 

rc:~ gareling such matte4r alonq v;jth p 

Sri Kala m1a ns well 	6rl avnj],,R  bje  
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OETICE OV 9X~E qTLEC094 (DISTYUC17'9
~"XAGER 

T at0lict- 782 001 
JrV,4§A0Y- 782 00.1 (ASS:A911) 

No: X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/2001 /I G 	 Dated at Nagaon, the 30T6 Jan'2002 

OFFICE ORDER 

Whereas, a chargesheet was issued against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S, O/o SDE(Ext)/Nagaon vid 
1 
 6 

: 
TDM/Nagaon 

memo No. X-3[TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27th'July'l 998 under disciplinary, proceedings of 
. 
Rule.,J -4, C(S(CtA) 

1965, and an Inquiry Officer was appointed for departmental inquiry into the case vi de letter No. X-7MM/NGG/CON/ 
98-99/3 dated 31-08-1998. In the time of inquiry Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath als 

. 
o  I  admitted in his written statement dated 

12-12-2000 that while hewas functioning as D/A, O/othe TDMfTezpur, he had ch ~ngedtheclate of birth o'f'Sri, Kalaram 
Das, U as 29-09-39 instead of 10-02-1932 without prior permission of competent at,hority. 

After completion of departmetnal inquiry and inspection'of all the relevant document, the 1.0 submitted his final report 
establishing the well-known provisions of Rule-3(l) (i) (ii) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rule, l'964 against Sri. Jiban Chandra 
Nath, SS and charges levelled against him under Article'- 1 & 11 of Ann'exure-I & 11 to tho'chargesheet stand 'Proved'. 

The undersigned carefully considering the records in details submitted by Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS and all other 
affects and circumstances relevant to the case and considering the circumstances in totality and on the objective 
assesment of entire case, hold the allegation established against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS, as contained in memorenclum 
No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/1 dated 27-0771998. The undersigned, in exercising the Rule 11 (ii) of CCS(CCA) Rule, 
1965, hereby impose the penalty on him for withdrawal of his promotion for 3(three) years w.e.f 1.0's order i.e. w.e.f. 
14-05-2001. 

(PANKAI DAS) 
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER 
NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT 

Copy to 

Jiban Chandra Nath, SS, O/o the SDE(Ext)/Nagaon. 
The SDE(Ext)/Nagaon 

The SDE(HRD)O/o the TDM/Nagaon 

The AO(Cash)/Nagaon 

Sri. L. Boro, VO, O/o the CGMT/Guwahati-7 along with a copy of 1.0's order. 

(PAN KAJ DAS) 
TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER 
NAGAON TELECOM DISTRICT 
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FAC CV CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI.'B 	H. 

147 of-2002.. Original Application No. 

Date of order 	This the 4th Day of August, 2003. 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE,MEMBER. 

Sri Jiban Chandra Nath 
Section Supervisor 
office ot the Sub-Divisional 
Engineer (EXT) Nagaon 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited. 	 . . . . Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.B.Malakar & Mr.R.Das. 

- Versus - 

Union of . In-dia 
Represented by the Chief General Manager 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 
S.S.Bora Lane 

.Ulubarij Guwahati. 

The,Telecom District Manager 
Nagaon Telecom District 
Nagaon. 

8', ­.The Sub-Divisional Engineet(HRD) 
Nagaon Office of'the TDM, 

..A8sam. 

By Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

0  R  D E  R 

CHOWDHURY, J.(V.C.) 

. . . . Respondents. 

This app lication under Secti-on 19 	of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 is directed and has 

arisen against the order dated 30.1.2002 passed by the 

Telecom District Manager, Nagaon Telecom District witholding 

his promotion for three years w.e.f.14.5. -  001. Admittedly, 

the impugned punishment was imposed on the applic I 
ant in aid 

of CCA(CCA) Rules, 1964. 

a on behalf 
1. 	 mr.B.Malakar, learned counsel appearin g  

of the applicant, inter-alia contended that the impugned 

order imposing punishment on the applicant is obviously 

justice and fairplay contrary to the principles of natural 	
authority 

in 
I 
 action. Mr.Malakar submitted that the disciplinaryZacted 

bLt 
officer 	the 

upon the findings - reached by the Enquiry 

applicant was kept in dark as to the contents -of the Fnqui.ry 

c:on td. 2 

7h4Ae 

Ptt(At 

M~ 
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Report submitted by the Enquiry Officer and . 
passec 

impugned order without furnishing h;- 
COPY Or the Enquiry 

Report and thereby disabling the applicant to submit hi
~ s ag in representation 	Ite findings of the Enquiry Officer. The 

applicant in this application raised this 
~issue at Para 6 

(Xii) and there is no rebuttalof the said statement
'  from the 

respondents. The impugned order dated 30 .1.2002 by which the'  
penalty was im 

I  Posed also did not indicate that the copy of 

the Enquiry Report was furnished to the applicant enabling 

him to submit representation against the report 
of the 

Enquiry Officer. The requirement of furnishing COPY 
of the 

report Of the Enquiry Officer is not only required to requirement of the principles 
fulfill Z of natural justice 

. but the same is also part of 

statutory requirement embodied in. Sub-rule l(a) and 
1(b) of 

Rule 15 of the Rules. 	The findings 	imposing th~e 
alone aforementioned penalty on the applicant on that ground/is 

to be set (< 	 . ... . .... 	 aside. 

Fox all the reasons stated above and on hearing 
Mr.kkeb Roy, learned Sr 

-C.G.S.t. the impugned order bearing 

No-X-7/TDM/NGG/CON/200l/l6 dated 30..1.2002 imposing the 

punishment on the applicant of witholding promotion for 

three years is set aside and quashed. This however, will not 

preclude the authority to .:take remedial measure by p . roviding 
a COP I  Y Ofthe Enquiry Report to the ~ applicant and thereafter 
Pass'appropr ia 

I 
te.order a 

. 
s _per law. If , the authority desires 

to 'do .so.. i t may do' so -Withi"' n two ­mo.n~hs from the receipt of 
the copy 

-

of this order. In' that ~ ,event the respondents 
authority shall furnish a copy of the Enquiry Report to the 

applicant within the'specified period enabling him-to submit 

representation. If, 
. the COPY of the Enquiry Report is 

IN 
—1-Vsubmitted within the aforesaid period /  the applicant shall 

file r'epresentation to the Enquiry Report to the' concerned 

authority within three weeks from receipt of the Enquiry 

Report and the disciplinary authority shall take all steps 

Contd - /3 



j~ 	N', 

3 

to conclude the proceeding within one month from the date 
of 	receipt 	of 	the 	representation 	from 	the applicant, 	We 
felt 	for 	giving 	this 	direction 	'on 	the 	score that 	the 
appli cant is on the verge of retirement and that the issue 
'of his promotion is also tied up. 

Subject to the observations made above, the 
application is allowed. 

There shall, however,. be no order as to costs. 

Sd/VIC,E CHAIRMAN 

Sd/ MEMBER (A) 

b.  b .  

C. A. 

4~ 
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Bharat SAr ~char Nigam Lj.,.1 1i ted 
01,46, 	 A C-cvernment of India entc-arprise) 

Office of the Chief General Manager Telecom 
Bih ar Circle, Patna-8c;o 001. 

DsXPT)/10 0/9a.. Dated: 1 6~ -05, Qooi, 

INQUTJ 	P( Rr__1RT 

PRESEN T 
SRI A.13. SHkRAN 
OFFICER 	 DUT Y 

-ITT. (DE. 	INQUIRY, 
C TO.0 BUILDING, 3rd FLOOR. 
P~vqA. 

PRESIENTING 	
SRI M.. R. CHOUDHURY 
SR- ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

. 0/0 TDM, NAGAON 
DEFENCE ,, ASS" TANIT 	 SRI" GOL­', P CHANDRA SARM A 

SR. SEC'rION-SUPERVISoR 
0/0 GMTD, GUtqPj-jATy. 

Discipli ll  ary, proceeding s under Rule-JG 
Of CCS (CCA), Rules 1965 against Sri Jiban Chandra Nath 

Nagaon. 	 S - S 0/0 SDO Phone s , 

The af(-,
L*esaid suspected Public Servo,.t Sri Jiban Chandra 

-0/o SDO 
Phom s, Nagaon (hereinafter referred to as SPS) 

Dlc~th ,  SS. 

:~Vlaa ChargeSh;_teted 'vide Memo No, X-3/TDM/NG-3/CON/98_99/j 
~~;27.07.98 -issued by Tel ecom  Distt. 	

dated- 

Manager Nagaon Telecom District ;.(ber(--inafter referred to as 
signed - was a_',,-_poin 

I 
 ted 	

the aisciPlil:ary authority). Tb--- under 

ri tY vide M&jio No. y,- 
as Inquiring Authorit-ir by disciplinary autho-

inquire into the 	
7/TD14/Nc_G/C0N/98_99/_, " d ated-3 1. 08. 19 98 to  

Sri D. Gu 

	

	
charges framed against the Sps. Sil-nUltan(,_

~-osly 
Ptai Accounts Officer(cash) under TD1 ,1. Nagaon & subse-

..quently Sri I-I.R. Chaudhary Sr. Accounts Ofj':1cer O/o TDm, Nagaon 

.vide Memo N­ . X-7/Tol~I/NGG/Colq/98 _99  
/10 , -d .-, tect-22.06.2000 -was ")resenting Officer ( hereinaftc!r referred to a 

z~ppointed as L 

P-0)  tO-Pre--- ~ nt the case in sullport,,of chazges b,_
~fo 	

S\ 

re the inqui- ring autho'ri ~
..,r on behalf of disciplinary authority. The SPs 

too)" assistcrice of Sri Golap Chandra Sharma. Sr. 
SS office Of the General i..'an--ger Telecom DiStt. Guwah at.:, 

Contd.,..P/02 
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Af i~_'r the 1. r, ue 0 f the chargesheet and t-efore conducting 

issued one. -preliminary hi ~-_.-aring, the disciplinary authc- 

! , ,corrigendum a. -Idressed to spS copy to under,,:igned &.P.O instructing 

ALN­, ,,V DAS intered in to re ad the n ane XALAMIYA in place of K 

A  nexure I to the chargesheet which was rec -, 1 Je,  r 

the disciplinary autho Bef oxe conducting regulw hearing, 
ed and ty i s sued and servecl to the SPS, copy to the undersign - 

T" 0 ne PDDEI-41' UM containting list of witnesses i.e Annexure-IV 0 

to the'charg 	 -d. esheet which was taken on recor: 

. 2* 	The sitting started with its preliminary hearing on 

06.07.99 when the ~PS categorically denied the charges levelled 

st him and preferred personal hearing in the case. In - again 
the P.0 was directed to proceed with the presentation consequence 

of the case ~ .,jains. t the SPS, and to begin 	the P.0 was asked 

d to get examine and inspected by the SPS all the documentary 

,ridences as-enumarated in Annexure-III to the memorandum of the e 

chargesheet 
A. 

3o 	Simul ~~aneously the SPS was directed to . suhmit a x list of 

additional d ,, -­_ument if any, required by hi.;.,. for preparing his 

a list of defence defence. He was further directed to submit 

witnesses if any which he wanted to produc,~ and examine in su 

pport of his defence case. The SPS furnished for the disco-

very of four - defence documents out of which Si. No, 01 was 

the part o . f liste ~d 6ocuments which was already given access to SPS ,  

S1. No. 02.- - Discovery of service book (-- i: one Sri Kala Miya 

for which th­_~ TDM/Tozpur in his llemo'dated-26.10.1998 (S.Ext. 

09) clearly stated thel " No official in the . name of Sri Kala 

MLiya ever worked in that division"- so qiAestion for its 

discovery do ,.as not arise due to its non eXistance. Sl. U3 

No such docu.iient was- reportedly available in the relevant file 

Das was n:~Porf_edly lost vibich and f or Sl. -04 S L.0 of Kala Ra, 

come before the inquiry in the cie-position of Sri Kala Ram Das 

(5W.01). 

On co;tipletion of the pre-h-carina foLmilitilEs, the regular 

hp-aring sta ~ Led & heald on 11,12.2000, 12,1" 2.2000 when the P,O 

adduced the :_Eollowing documents as enlist ,:A in Annexure-III 
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to 'the chargesheet which were taken on re,_,ojj as  S.F _~xts  as under:- 
S. -Xt.  01.  

Service X 011  Of Sri K,la R'm' 	D as `L'I (Re td' . 2 - 02. Attestation form  of  Sri Kala Ram Das, LI (Retd). 

J,, 

3. -F s 	*t. 03. 
Service Book (first page) Of Sri Kala 	Ram Das, LI 
(Retired). 

4. S-L ; Xt. 04. Xerox copy. of Mecti c al certificate in proof of 
DOB of 

Sri Rala Ram Das, LI (Retd). 
5 - -S-Ext. 05. Y1crOx copy of Horo sc  ope of Sri Kala Ram Das Ll,-:  ,4 " 

prepared on 07.06.82. 
6,~ 

7- 
S-Ext. 06. Statement o f 

Sri Jiban Chandra Nath dated-22,08, 97 .07. Sample application dated-20 .08.97 bearing initial 
of the SPS. 

8-  S 	r"~ t.- Statemen -t-of'-Sk'I''Kala 	am 	-D * ' ---- "-- '- " - '-' ---- "'"'--*- ' as dated-20-08.97.. 9. S.Ext. 09 .  
TDM/Tz Memo No.. 1006 /Dis/Ki -,D/15 dated-26.10.9 *  
In response to discoize ry O -z the service 	book of Sri XhLA MIYA as defence dc-cuments duly requi.;i- 

10'  S.Ext. 1C. 
tiohed bY the SPS & allowe(j. by  1.0 .  
2nd cOPY Of attestation fo "'  I c,1  Of Sri Kala 	Ram Das Ll (Retd). 

S-Ext. Note sheet (Xerox copy ) bea 
 ring initial 	'Sri 

L  of 
Jiban Chandra Nath duly seized by V.0 during investigat~on of the case. 

1  Z­  12. Xerox COPY ,Of Note-6 below FR-56. 

Also in course Of regular hearing the P'O produced the 
following stateut witnesse s  In support of ch a *  
in-chief by p.0 & 	 rges who were exanin ed 

cross examined on behalf 
Of SPS conclusively. 'Mes are as under: 

SW - 01 - Sri KalaRaM Das Ll (Retd). 
2. 	02. .- Sri L. 

Bo-tO ,  V- 0  Circle office Guwahaty(investigating 
cjj': ficer of the case) 

. 

About the product6) 
Of other two  S,~NT.05 , the P- 0  Put forth its Pl(--a that the where-about 

Of SW. 03 the then Accounts Officar (cash) & now rUtired from Medras T-­ Iephones . 
C~ ould not be  traced  and as such 

. the summon co' PY could not b-  set -\.red to him an:j the 
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therefore dropped by P.O. Regarding Sri D.1'
. 
 . Bjju~ an:: ~(Sw. ­ 04 .) 

who could not :R turn up before the inquij:y to tender his ev
,, - 

dence was, coiisented to )ya,  dropped. 

on conclusion of the prosecution case, the defence filed 

stateme* of defence umer CCS(CCA), Rules-14(16 with a copy 

(~ndorsed. to P.O.' 'The'SPS in his statement pleaded not guilty 

of any of the charges levelled against him. 

The SPS did not prefer to requisition for any defence 

witness to be examined on its b 
. 
ehalf nor for ary defence docume-

nts. Thus the'defence case also closed. 

As the SPS was not examimd. as a d9fence witness, he 

was 
. 
questiomd by 1.0. under Rule-14(18) which was recorded, 

a copy of which was endorsed to the P.O. 

At the end of the oral hearing, bot]i the p arties were 

directed to submit their respective briefs within stipulated 

time. The prosecution ' brief of the .P.0 dated-30.01.2001 was 

received on 07.02.2001 where as the defei,je brief of 	the S-11? S 

dated-12.02.2001 was received on 22.02.20(_A. 

.Thus all. the documentary evidences adiduced and submissions 

made were thr,,rougnly examined. At the some time both the parties 

(i.e. prosecution and the defence) were aEforded full and reaso-

nable apportunity which they availed to the best of their satis-

factic, 
I 
 n and at the same time there was absolutely no complaint 

in this regard from the either side. 

The following article of charge was framed against the 

SPS as contained below:- 

ARTICLE-I. 

" That the said Sri Jiban ChaWra Nath, SS, o/o the SDO 

Phones,' Nagacn, while functioning in the office of the TDE, 

Tezpu.t altered the entry against coloumn 06 i.e date of birth 

in the service book of Sri Kalaram Das, LI, as 29.09.39 from 

10.02.1932 with a remark that 11  wrongly i.,-itered the date of 

birth of S.,. -i  Kalaram Das" and in the - serAce Roll without autho-

rity and ~_hus f ailed to observe the provicsion as laid down J. Aow 
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ishonest official position with a d Note-06 of- FR-56, misused 

motiv 
- 
e ill discharge of his official duti.--s and thereby acted 

in,a manne.!: in contravention of Rule-3( 1.) Ul (WA 

of -CS(conduct Rules), 1 ~64. 

ARTICLE-11. 

Th at the said Sri Ziban Chandra Nath. while 
functioning 

as  S/S . 0 f f ice of . the sDo Phore S. N ag aon g ave a statmen t to . the 

iry e stigation through his personal file and with the consent 

. of his superirisors the, entry of date of birth in the service 

was at altered which i , s , false and misleading to the administra 

tion & . thereVy acted in a manner in contravention of Rule-3(1) 

( i) & (iii) of r-,cs (conciuct) Rules , 1964 

DISCUSSIOPI. 

The chdrges state that the SPS altered the date of birth in 

the  se ~, v j.c 	 -ram Das, LI, Tezpur e bool,, (coloumn 06) of Sri Ka-Lc 

wj 'th out. any authority resulting an illegal and unjustified ex-

tension of service of -Sri Kalaram Das )..:.L and thus misused official 

position 	disnonest motive in disck,.arge of his 
of f icial 

duty. In article-II of the alleged charge it was statedJhat 

the SPS during irve-stigation gave a false and misleading statement 

that 
I 
 the date of birth in the service book of Sri Klaiaram Das 

LI was altered by him with the consent ot the superiors. 

The P,O during regular hearing produced and examined as 

many as two state witnesses out of four as enlisted in Annexure-

IV to the chargesheet and the rest two were dropped. 

S.Ext. Ol is the original copy of the serfrice roll of Sri 

Kaltram Das, LI Tezpur (Retd) 	In the service roll at Sl. No. 

05 there appears some correction in the date of birth which 

admittedly bears the initial of the SPS on the corrected date 

of birth from 10.02.1932 to , 29.09.1939. The same correction 

in DoB Eq.-)pears in the Ist Izge of the 9-,:,.rvice book at (S.Ext.03) 

at Sl. 01., which also admittedly bears 1:he initial of the SPS 

only near the correction. Further on ainute ckbservation it 

appears mentiored at column No. 06 of service booK, "wrorgly 
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entered the -late of birth of Sri Kalamly;.-1 

s,Ext, 02. is the original COPY Of attestation form . Of 

Sri KaJA Ram Das. At 51. NO. 	10, the owrwritings in dates are 

cle ar 	visible in column date of ent.ering and date of leaving 

without any covering si ,gnature on the corrections. ~,kyAax 11. HO-07 

108 W-qs- R_~nte_reA 0,A 	 . 
S.Ext, 04 is the unconfirmed unsigned attested COPY Of 

Dr'. R.K. Deka Medical and Health officer Charali PHC, . 
Charali . 

who had furnished a certificate without any valid'eviden=e that 

Sri Kala Ram Das was born on 29th September 1 0,39 as per his 

birth horoscope 

. S,Ext. 05 is the xerox copy of the u,nauthenticated horose-

cope of SI-i Kala Ram DaS which was prepared on 07.06.82. 

S.Ext, 06 is the statement of the SI , S in which he has very 

clearly adiuitted 'that he had corrected ti -,e date of birth in the 

~irst p age of the service book of Sri Kala Pam Das, Further 
he 

in the las'L-. para of this statement 
Al 
clariE- ied in reply to V.0's 

~ uej-~ion +.Flat correction of date of birtli was done by him in 

the first page  of service book and put his signa ture on the 

instruction of the then LSG clerk. 

S.Ext. 07.* is a handwriting a sample draft prepared by 

the SPS bearing his initial at the bottom right. 

S.Ext ~ 03 is the statement dated-20,08.97 of Sri Kalaram 

Das 
. 
LI Tezl-)ur at the relevant period, in which he has stated 

that the allestation f rom was filled up by sane body else, the 

J-)OrLoS c o~e  prepared in 1982 was the only ciocument available to 

him in' support of his date of birth. He claimed that he never 

approached any body. for the correction of his DOB in his service 

book, He further added that it was surprising to him that there 

is some overwriting/correction in his su 
. 
rvice book in respect 

to his age. 

&. , 	 formation furnished by S.Ext 09 iso-valuable relevant in. 

the TDM Te-zpur stating that "No official in the nane of Sri 

'Ka' 	 'the 	rif ied la Mian I ever worked in that divisio -n ~'. Fi.~,.r -r hc 

th,,t the oven-iti-ing  in the date of en -l.-.ering and leaving cf 
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sChool4. ecVed only in one copy of a±te_st&i-.ion form ~here as 
the second c('113 y (S.Ext. 	10) is without 	a.-iy overwriting. 

S.Ext. 10 i s 	the second attestation form of. Sri Kala 
Ram Das 114here,  in there appears no overwriting in date of entry 
and date of 	leaving the school at sl 	10. Under S1. 07 of 
this attestation form tile DoB was entered on ii.bi .38. 

S-Ext. 11 is the xerox 	copy of the note sh' eet of one 
file bearing initials of the SPS which was dealt by, him. 

S.Ext. 120 the date on which a Governmene servant attains 
the age of fi -r- ty eight years or sixty years, as the case may he, 
shall be d etermired with reference to the date of birth declared 
by'the GaverrLment servant at the time4appointment and accepted 
by th e approLl-ciate authority on product'tion g', as far as possible, 
Of COtlfirmat-ory docume _ntary evidencesuch c ~.s High School or Higher 
SCCOndary or ~;econdary School Certificate un extracts from Birth 
register.. 	The date of birth so declared by the Goverment ser- 
vant & accepted by the appropriate a- uthority shall not be sub- 
ject to any alteration except as specified .n this 	note,. An 
alteration of date of birth of a Government servant can be mc-de, 
with the sanc -Ldon of a Ministry or Department of the Central Go- R 
vernment, or the Comptroller & Auditor-General in regard ' to per- 

V sons serving in the Indian Audit and Accounts 'Department, or 
an PAministrator of a Union Territory under which the Government 
servant is serving, if- 

a request in this regard is made within - five yearsofs 
his entry into Government service; 

It is 	clearly established that a genuine bona fide 
mi. stake has occured; and 

(c) ' Thb date of birth so altered would not make him ineli- 
gible to appear in any school or Univers.1 4-v or Union 
Public Service Commission examinatioi ,. in w1iic'h he bad"" 
appeart.­d, or for entry into Government service on the 
date o.11 Which he first appeared at such exanination or 
on the ',]ate on which he entered Government service. 
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01  Sri Kala Ram Das In reply to L.h 
. ief question No. 01 & 02 

~Ieposed that the first date entered Ill re -spect to DOB in the service Roll (S . ,r 
_k 	 01) as 10 . 02 .1932 and after correction Was enterc?d as - 29,09 ,1939 bearing iniLial of Sri-Jiban Chandra Nath (SPS) o In ist page  of service Book (S.L,, xt. 

corrected DOD qas written in word as well 	
03) the 

Perately written in bracket 	
-f, In figure also se- 

Wrongly entered the date Of birth Of Sri Xala Miya 	
He confirmed that it also bore the initial-: of the S PS for the correction mckd_t.. In reply to p,os 

. 
sNO, 04 he deposed tnat the 

SPs intimated him that his certificates in 
respect to his DOB 

school certificate etc were lost and he . 
was askeS by the SPS to 

produce the same in support of his DOB. ir) re~Ply 
h-e toid that he was not Possessing any certi 

f 

icates in Su,Lpport of hir; DOB .  but he was having only the recgntly prep c-recj ~ haroscope '
as the original one was lost. Th,,, s*,,Me was consented 

to be produced alongwith one Doctor's certificate in support cf 
DOD.  which he deposited. Af ter that he never approached for the DOB. In reply to  p.o,s 

question No. 06 he (:,onfirmed the Ist PEra of  S - 6xt- 09 
and added that he did not know any official i . 

n the 
name of Sri Mala Yjiya ever worked during his time nor heard. 
During cross examination On"perusaljs.rxt,, 
confirmed that the pre-co ' 	 0 1  & S - F'.'x t* 0 3 he 

rrected DOB as 10 . 02,1932 woLs entered bY Sri J.C. 
Neth, sps. In reply to cross question No. 08 he 

told that he never furnished any application for making'any 
correction in his DO ;3 .  

SW. 02 Sri L. Baro the investigating Officer of the case depo Sced that during inve
stigation no supporting documents in the 

.Personal file of Sri Xala REn Das wa s  found  
-S DOD. Further on perusal Of' S.Ext. 0:' 

request for change In hi 	
in 	of his 

-1st  P-~'ge Of servi ce  book of 
Sri Kala Ram Das Ci~,jj, 	

.5, 
entries m -de at S1. 06 it was  fo' 	 of 

X-ala Miya was  _a 	 und that no Official naned Sri 
S.Exto6 	ound working in TezpUr SSA. *1he SPS in his stat._-- ment,,admitted 

that the corrections in DOD were made 
by him only. He added that 

the handwriting available on the correction of DOB,. on -s.Ext. 0 1 & 03, are of Sri j.C' Nath undisputed. He furth--r added tha t Sri* 	
(SPS) which are 

Kala Ram'Das has shown th,ree DoBs as 
10.02.32, 11-01.38,& 29 .09.39 in differt service 
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c relevant do ~_-uments were found 
reco rd s but f or. them no authenti 	 s 

P. 0  in his pre-Senting br1of ha 
- during the i rvk~ stigation_ The 	

levelled against the SPS 
clearly claime15 that both the charges 

S V, cu I P 	
~~~hat in 

4?1 'hi C_- defence brief has "aigh.. 
signation of Sps shown was incorrect 

the chargesheet the de 
during the inquiry be 

but before the conduction of inquiry op 
-4- 4 -% n 4 f 

v 	 However his incorrect desig- 
never raised this issue- 

am 	
ey  goi ng  to  effect the proceedings & its  outcome. 

.1, is in no w 	 ect the DOB in 
He has  stated that the SPS was duty bound to corr 

the service book. Ttlis contention of defence is not at, I 
all b ased 

on any statutary ruling or  f act. Actually:Note-06 of FR-56 
per guidelinesbefore processing 

' ­(s.Ext. 12),'cls- arlY gives the pro 

the ch ange 
. in DoB of ary official. In the instant case no such 

sps. Furtber the defence admitted 
guidelines wcrz:c observed by the 

on bahalf of sPS that due 'to mistake, the DoB of 
Sri'Kala . Miya' 

of Kala Ram Das 
was,  entered in the service Roll/service bz)o',!, .Ly  to give this chai.lge 
by the SPS. rhe defence tried unsuccessful' 

in DoB as Cler-ical error. But he mver produced any supporting 

evidence on the basis of which hereportedly committed such .  

common mistake in the nane of Sri Kala Miya as t~ld. on' the 

contrary, the TD1.4 Tezpur vide his memo un6er S.Ext. 09 as well 

as in his deposition of Sri Kala Ram Das (SW.01) confirmed 

that no official in the name of Sri Kala Miya ever worked in 

that division nor heard during that time. During eross examina-

tion, the defence could not refute this issue. it is an un-

disputed ratner a3mitted f act that Sri J.C. 	(spS) has 

corrected the date of Birth of Sri Kala Ram Das oil service 

& Servide bock without observing proper procedure. In reply to 

I.0s qQe 
. stion urx3er Rule-14(18) and also in his defenc . 

e brief 

he has taj-, ,:2n a plea that he had corrected the DOB Of Sri Kala 

Ram Das on the service Roll & o.
n service R_i6k with the permission 

of ~ j!ad. of +I)e section but for,, ,ne did not produce any evidence 

Obvi -01,Lsly it it not true. Actually as per 

t,L-,,_ statuat ~:-._­y rule, once the DOB recordel,'t, it can not be Ulte-

red except in the case of clerLe-al error, in the instant cas 
' 

e 

v,- 	sed 

I 

C\0~,-,~-Aclercial error on the part of the SPS coulu 
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by the defence'nor the existance of.Sri Kala Miya as an 

official in that division could be evidenc-ed. As per the Rule 

only the head of the Devartn'erts are authorised to exercise 

the pow-ar of making any ulteration in DoB in the case of non-

Ga~~etted Goverment servants under there control & non else. 

Normally the request of a Gcwerment Servant i~ithin five 

years of his entry to the depa:tmentmay be entertaired for 

ultration of DoB which sould be supported by satisfactory docu-
mentary evidence (such as matriculation or equavalant certificate 

or a duly attested ex~ tract of birth register or bEptismale 
certificate in original) together with a satisfactory exeplana-
tion of the circumstances in which the wrong date came to be 
entered, In the - instant case -,no such valid document-s - were called 

for from the official for considering the atteration in DoB, 
nor the conE,,ent of the competent authority was ever obtained by 

the SPS before making such alteration/correction in the DoB of 

S,ri Kala Rar, Das in the service Roll & i.n the service Book. 

Surprisingly as per the deposition of SW.02, no supporting docu-

ments in thc-.,  personal file of Sri Kala Rapt Das (SW.01) was fourd 

during investigation in respect of his request for change in 
his DoB. Also Sri Kala Ram Das, (SW.01) in his deposition con-

firmed this . point . that he never furnished any application for 
making any correction in his DoB. The defer— lid not produce 
a,ny evideno~-.,  in support of his contention that Sri Kala Ra ~O' ..as 

objected regarclAng his JDoB in his service book which reportedly 

causel initiation of calling for the available supporting ~ ocu-
ments from Sri Das before making such correction in DoB by the 

SPS. It is not undterstood how the corrections in DoB was pro-
cessed -  arri triade 17y the SPS with out finding any request in the 
4*1' : (*'e JOY +hE Sgme_ Probably it might had occurred after noti-

CIng 10.02.1932 as DoB intered in the service Roll as well as 
in the service boox of Sri Das wriere as 10.01.1938 as DoB noti-

ced in the Lttestation form where as 29.09.1939 was the DoB 
intered by the SPS after correction. This DoB appears intered 

only in the zerox copy of unconfirmed, unsigned M.Os certificate 

(S.Ext. 04) as well as in the newly prepared horescope (S.Ext. 

05) ~,,inich h;as no base for giving them any congnizance. Moreover 
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the SPS liad .~d~ ttedly made the correction-,  reportedly in the 
investigation of Sri D.N. Bhuyan the then sectional head who 

had no Rower to exlercise for ordering the SPS for making such 

corrections in DoB causing undue extention in service of Sri 

Pala Ram Das before superanuation. However for the correction 

made only the initial of of the -SPS i s appearing and non-else. 
Also Sri Bhuyan was not produced to be exa -nined either as state 
witness or defence witness to confirm the plea of the SPS. Thus",* 
this contention of the SPS has no leg to stand. It supports 
tli-- charge levelled against the SPS under Article-II of the 
chargesheet. 

I need hardly mention that in departinental procedings, it 

is not the direct or indirect evidence which counts but it is 

the preponderance of probability which matters. Here in this 

case, the cil-cumstantial evidences have emerged at the inquiry 
evidently goes against the SPS and accordingly I hold rather 

strongly, that the charges of violating the well defined pro-
%risions of Rule-3(l)'(i) (ii - ) & (iii) of the CCS(conduct) Rule-
1964 agairEt the SPS iS ESTABLISHED. In other words the charges 
levelled unclar Article-1 & IIO~Annexure-1 & IT 	the charoesheet 
stand PROVED. 

19. SHARAN 
INQUIRING AUTHORITf 



-VII ANNEXURE 

To 

The Telecom District Manager 
Nagaon. 

Dated &,t Nagaon the ll..M2003. 

Sub 	Representation. 
W7,; 

Ref. 	Enquiry report furnished to me on 09*09.2.003 
pursuant to CAT/Guwaha"ti Bench /  order dt*d. 
04.08.2003 and your letter No. X-7/TDEM/NGG/CON/ 
2003-04/18, dtd. 08.09.2003. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect -and humble submission, with 

reference to above, this representation' is made against' the 

finding of the Enquiry 'Officer holding me guilty of the 

charges framed against me in the -matter *of Eilli -fig up by 

vacant colum of the' service book 'of "Sri Kala Ram 'Da8 l  'Line' 
Staff,, 	In,  t-his connection, w h i fe'. submitting my ~ W/S, I' 

narrated the circumstances -leading, to*  the "filling of 
'6' and I admitted that -the - Column '6"of Sri Kala 'Ram Das's 

service book was fi'lled by' me in my. own hand JWhich, was.my 
alloted .  work) which was again corrected considering as ,  

clerical mistake with the knowledge and permission of the 

then Head Clerk and though the rel'evant file has not been 

found during the inquiry to satisfy' whether the' statement was 
correct. 

It has been stated the principle of weighing. 

evidence in departmental proceeding by the 'Enquiry Officer, 

it is stated that there is no case for t'he prosecution -I t  
bring the SPS, I had dxplained the circumstances leaving no ,-.,,  
doubt for the , pros'ecution about the case. 

There 	is 	not 	direct , or 	indirect 	evidence ~ - which- 
suggest 	that 	I 	failed to maintain absolute 	integrity at 	any. 
point 	of 	time.. 	Even 	it 	is 	not - probable 	to 	come 	to, -  such.'a 
conclusion. 	Apart 	from 	discarding. the 	wi  ritten 	statement 	of ~ ' 
the then Head Clerk,' no attempt- was made t o. secure presence 
of 	Sri 	Subramaniam, 	the 	then 	Accounts 	Officer 	who -'could 

dependently throw some light in this'respect. 

Regarding 	Sri 	Kala 	Miya f 	the 	Enquiry 	Officer ,  
obtlaine:d 	a 	reference 'from.tDM, - Tezput' . wherein' 	it 	was ,  stated 
that - t -here 	was 	no' such 	employee 	named- Kala 'Miya 	just 	after 
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bifurcation' t * many 	record's 	were 	misplaced. 	Guwahati 	Di-vision wa 	bifurcated 'and. shifted- to 	Bongaigaon 	where 	from 	Tezpur 
division 

I 	
was 	opened. 	The 	Enquir"y Office r* did 'not 	endeavours 

to ascertain whether Sri Kala Mi ya by name was an employee in 
the - earstwhile 	Guwahati 	Division. 	Therefore,,. the 	conclusion 
arrived at by the Enquiry Officer was neither reasonable nor 
Jair. 

Sir, 	after 	serving 	more 	than 	30 	years 'in 	the 
department, 	such a.pu'nishment 	for no fault of mine is really 
pat heic, when I - had nothing evil motive beh 'ind*this. 

Sir, 	BCR promotion,was due to me w.e.f. 	24.7.98 and 
withheld order is dated 14 . 5 -Ol .. 	It 	is continu'ing till to-day .  
meanin 	thereby that. -'BC"R promotion 	has been denied 	to me 	for 
over 5 years. 

Sir, my date of supernnuatlon is fast approsing and 
t . her efore, 	request that 	t-he' authority would b 	pleased to be 
consider the - matter 	and dropped the charges 	ag'a-inst me. 	The 
BCR 	promotion 	may' kindly 	be 	ordered 	retrospectively w.e.f. 
24.7.98 with all beine-fits. 	This is my earnest 	request before 
the authority. 

Yours faithfully, 

Jiban 6handra.Nath 
SIS 0/0 SDE '(Extn.) 

' Nagaon, 



Bliarat Sanchar Nigam Limited 
(A Govt. -of India Enterprise) 

Office of the Telecom District Manager 
Nagaon - TelecdmDistfict 

No -  X-7/TDNLVGG/CON/2003-2004/20 Dated at Nagaon ~, the 7d' October'2003 

OFFICE  ORDER 

Whereas, a disciplinary proceedings under Rule — 1.4'of CCS(CCA) Rule, 1965 

was initiated against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS(0), O/o the SIDE(Ext)/Nlagaon .vide this 

office Memorandum No. X-3/TDM/NGG/CON/98-99/01 dated 27-07-1998. The 
following article of charges were ftamed and served to the official vide aforesaid 
memorandum and the same was acknowledged by him. 

Article. — I - That the said Sn. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S while functioning in the 
office of the TDE/Tezpur altered the entry against Col. 6, i.e,date of.birth in the Service 
Book of Sri. Kalaram'Das, LI, as 29-09'-39 from 10-02-1932 with a remark that "wrongly 
entered the date of birth of Sri. Kala'_Miya", The record in the ~ Service Roll at Col. 5 

which was countersigned by the then Engineering Supervisor, Telegraphs, Tezpur on 16 

03-1962 was also altered as 29-09-39 ~rith his initial without prior permission from 
competent authority and thus failed to observe the provisionas laid down note-6. of FR- .  
56, misused official position with a dishonest motive in discharging his official duties and 
thereby acted in a manner in contravention of Rule — 3(1) (i), (ii) .& :(iii) Of 
CCS(Conduct)Rules, 1964. 

Article — 1[[ : That said Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, while functiom ing as S/$, in the 

.office of SDOP/Nagaon gave a statement to the investigating officer that the. case of 
change of date of birth of Sri. Kalaram.Das, LJ was processed through the 'Personal File' . ' 
of Sri. XMdrarn Das and with the consent of his Superiors the alteration was effected, 
which is false and misleading to the Administration and thereby acted in a manner in-
contravention of Rule —3(l) (i))(ii) & (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 

On denial of the charges by Sri. Tiban Cha 
* 
ndra Nath, SS(0), Sri. A. B. Saran, 

OSD(DI)ER, Patna w ~ ; appointed as Inquiry Officer v 
' 
ide No. X-7/TDM.NGG/CON/98- 

99/3 dated 31-08-1998 and Sri. D. Gupta,AO(Cash)/Nagaon was appointed as Presenting 
Officer vide No, X-7/TDM.NGG/CON/98-99/4 dated 31-03-1998, On transfer of Sri.. D. 

Gupta, AO from Nagaon SSA, Sri. M. R. Choudhury, A.O(Cash)/Nagaon was appointed 
as P.0 vide No" X-7/TDM.NGG/CON`/98-99/10 dated 22-06-2000.. The Inquiry Officer 
has since submitted his report considering the depositions of the state WITNESSES oil 
the points of Article of charges. 

The argument advanced by the Presenting Officer, and that with the Defence 
Assistant of SPS. The inquiry.officer in his Inquiry Report has concluded that tile basis of 
evidences, both documentary and oral records, both the article of charges leveled against 
Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, SS have been proved. 

Contd ... P/2 

, " Y, 



P/2 

M 

. 
The SPS was supplied wi 

. 
th a 

. 
copy of Inquiry Report vide this office letter No. X-

7/TDM/NGG/CON!/2003-2004/18 dated 18-09-2003 and lie has submitfed his.written 

representation W reply to the IR which has not brought f6rt 
i h any fresh evidence or 

logical argument in his own favour, rather he has confirmed the. charges of the articles in 
had altered the his own hand himself, as in his representation he has mentioned that he 

entries himself with ,  his own initial. 

The di 
. 
sciplinary authority has agreed with the 1.0's report on the following points 

I 
Article— I (Regarding change of DOB of Sri. Kalaram Das, both in Service 

Book & Service Roll Sri. J.C. Nath while functioning In the office TDE/Tezpur 

altered the entry against Column No 6 Le date of birth in Servie Book of Sri. Kalaram 

Das, Ll as 29-09-39 from 10-02-1932 & in Col. 5 of Service Roll also altered as 
29-09-39 

with his initial without any. authority. In the inquiry report all the documentary evidences 
adduced and submissions made are thoroughly examined and - found that the SPS was 

given reasonable opportunity to avail to the best of his satisfaction and there was 
absolutely no complaint in this regard from his side, but he failed to prove that the 
alteration were made as per official procedure. And therefore,. the disciplinary authority 
agreed with the 1.0's report that the said article of charge was found to have been proved 
against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath. 

Article - H (Regarding false statement) : Sri. J. C. Nath while functioning in 

the office of SDE(P)/Nagaon gave a statement that he had altered the date of birth in the 
service book with the consent of his superiors through the P/F of Sri. Kalaram Das. 
During the course of inquiry it is found that corrections made in both Service Book & 

Service Roll, the initials of the SPS is appearing and non-else. The SPS was given full 

opportunity to defend himself, but failed to proved the statement given in this regard. 

Thus the . SPS giving false statement mislead the Administration, and therefore, the 
disciplinary authority agreed with the I.0's report that the said article of charge was 
found to have been proved against Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath. 

And whereas, the inquiry report submitted by the 1.0, the relation between 

imputations, evidences & conclusions are reason; )ly and clearly indicated. The 

conclusions of the inquiry report are logical and free uf any bias. The inquiry officer has 
observed the principle of natural justice. During the inquiry proceedings both of the 

article of charges ,,leveled against the SPS have been established & proved, and as such 

Sri. J. C. Nath-has been found guilty of violating the provisions of Rule 3(l) (i), (ii) & 

(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rule,1964. It has been established & proved that Sri. J. C. Nath 

did not maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty & was found to be unbecoming of 

Government, servant which is violation of the Rule 3) (1) ( 1 ), (i l ) & (ill) of CCS(Conduct) 

Rules, 1964. 

And whereas, the misconduct of Sri. J. C. Nath attracts the provisions of the 

CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 for awarding him a m ~jor penalty. The undersigned also 
and as such a lenlent view considered tnat 

would be taken. 
Sri. J. C. Nath is at tie N erge o 



P/ 1) 

Now therefore, 1, Sri. 	Gautam'. Telecom District Manager, Nagaon in 

exercise 
. 
of t-he'pLo 

. 
wers conferred upon me by Rule I I of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1065, 

hereby 

order thatthe pay of Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S, ,  O/o the SDE(Ext)/Nae..,aon is reduc ' ed 

by 2 (two) stages ftom Rs. 9,100/-  to Rs..8,700/- for a period 
of 2 (two).  years with 

Immediate effect. It is further directed that Sri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S will not earn 
r) f this period, the increments of'pay dunng the period of reduction and that on expi y 0 

uture increments of pay. 
reduction will have the effect of postponing his f 

This is in super-session to the earlier order No. X-7/TDN4/NGG/CON/2001/16 

dated 3 0-01 -2002. 

L. Gautam) 
Telecom Dis 

' 

trict Manager 

Nagaon Telecom District 

Copy to 

~Isri. Jiban Chandra Nath, S/S(0), O/o the SDE(Extemal)/Nagaon 

P. L. _~~Utam) 
Telecom District.Manager,l  
Nagaon Telecom District 

r 


